exceeded 50% of the capital. 

8. 	 Discussing the Board of Directors' recommendation to distribute cash dividends for the fiscal 
year ended on December 31,2025 at the rate of 275% of the nominal value of the share (i.e. 275 
fils per share) which is equivalent to KWD 36,883,916.025 (Thirty six million, eight hundred 
eighty three thousand , nine hundred sixteen Kuwaiti Dinars and 25 Fils only) after excluding 
treasury shares from the share capital.Cash dividends are due to shareholders who are 
registered in the company's records at the end of the Record Date which is the twenty second 
day succeeding the date of the General Assembly Meeting .

[...]

announced at least eight working days before the Record Date. 

9. 	 Approving distribution of remuneration for the members of the Board of Directors, an amount of 
KWD 50,000 (Fifty Thousand Kuwaiti Dinars only) for each member of the Board with a total 
value of KWD 250,000 (two Hundred Fifty thousand Kuwaiti Dinars only) for the fiscal year 
ended 31 /12/2025. 

10. Presenting the report of transactions with related parties and authorizing the Board of Directors 
to carry out transactions with the related parties, which will take place during the fiscal year